

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7351/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/1998 in CMWP No. 42460/1998 of The HIGH COURT

OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

G.S. KAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALMA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of L.Rs of the

deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report))

(For final disposal)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Happy Saxena, Adv. for

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance two weeks' time is granted to
comply with the office
report.

ay Aggarwal) (Shashi Sareen)

(Vij

rt Master Court Master

Cou