

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7351/1999

G.S. KAKKAR (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALMA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.
Ms.Lalita Koha,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
Mr.Mohd.Parvez Dabas,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for Respondent Nos.2/1 to 2/8 submits that he does
not propose to file a separate counter and the counter already
filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 may be treated as the counter
for the Respondent Nos.2/1 to 2/8. No further steps. Hence, place
the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB