

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7351/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/1998 in CMWP No. 42460/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

G.S. KAKKAR (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALMA BEGUM (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

(NMD CASE)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe are of the opinion that the parties should make an
attempt to resolve their dispute through mediation.
Accordingly, we refer the matter to the Allahabad High
Court Mediation Centre. The parties are directed to appear
before the Mediation Centre on 25.11.2010.

List after receiving report from the Mediation Centre.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master